Ⅰ﹒Configuration and dimensions：
ABC'S DWG NO.PROD.
NAME
SS7045□□□□S□-□□□
REV.
REF. :
PAGE 1
Shielded SMD Power Inductor

REF. :
PAGE 2
Shielded SMD Power Inductor
DWG. No.
Inductance
( uH )
( Ω )
max.
RDCTest Freq.
( MHz )
Q
ref.
( MHz )
SRF
typ.
SS7045681MS□-□□□ 680.0 ±20%
SS7045471MS□-□□□
SS7045331MS□-□□□
470.0 ±20%
330.0 ±20%
0.796 2.550.0 1.600
40.0
50.0
0.796
0.796
3.8
3.2
0.730
1.100
0.200
0.270
0.230
SS7045271MS□-□□□ 270.0 ±20% 40.0 0.600 0.300
SS7045391MS□-□□□ 390.0 ±20% 50.0 1.000 0.250
SS7045561MS□-□□□ 560.0 ±20% 50.0 1.340 0.210
SS7045821MS□-□□□ 820.0 ±20% 50.0 1.850 0.1802.4
2.9
3.6
4.0
0.796

3.000
5.200
0.660
0.800
( A )
typ.
Irms
( A )
typ.
Isat
1). Electrical specifications at 25℃
4). Irms base on Temp. rise 40℃ typ.
△3). Isat base on L/L0A=10% typ.（1R0M~221M）
△Isat base on L/L0A=25% typ.（271M~102M）
2). Inductance test condition : 1kHz/0.5V
SS7045102MS□-□□□ 1000.0 ±20% 90.0 2.370 0.1602.20.252 0.330
SPECIFICATION
0%
20%
40%